

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Appointment of Vendor for availing Manpower Services in Karnataka Region at StockHolding

Sr. No.	Pg. No	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	3	8. Last Date for Submission of Online Bid	18-Feb-2025 03:00 PM	21-Feb-2025 03:00 PM
2	3	9. Date of opening bid	18-Feb-2025 03:30 PM	21-Feb-2025 03:00 PM
3	17	Other Terms and Conditions 3. Penalty for delay	<p>Penalty for unavailability of resources @ Rs. 1,000/- per day per person can be imposed on the bidder due to unavailability of resource as per the contract. In addition on such days, StockHolding reserves the rights to carry out these jobs by any other bidder at the risk and cost of the bidder.</p> <p>In the event of the compensation for delay exceeding 10% of the contract value, StockHolding reserves the right to terminate the contract. In such an event, no damages or compensation, whatsoever, will be payable to the bidder.</p>	<p><i>Penalty for unavailability of resources beyond seven days @ Rs. 1,000/- per day per person can be imposed on the bidder due to unavailability of resource as per the contract. In addition on such days, StockHolding reserves the rights to carry out these jobs by any other bidder at the risk and cost of the bidder.</i></p> <p><i>In the event of the compensation for delay exceeding 10% of the contract value, StockHolding reserves the right to terminate the contract. In such an event, no damages or compensation, whatsoever, will be payable to the bidder.</i></p>
Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-04/2024-25)				